PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEAP WIRELESS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	04/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	10307 PACIFIC CENTER COURT	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)532-1991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9085321918 Email: jodi@hciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - H&C ATTN: PATENT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-207**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-CRK-030CON2/5668USC3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODI L. HARTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jodi L. Hartman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5668USC2 Copy of Assignment from parent re Leap to Cricket#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033794 FRAME: 0578 502986730

Attorney Docket No.: 21625-010001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, Leap Wireless International, Inc., of San Diego, CA; hereby assigns to CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC., having a place of business at 10307 Pacific Center Court, San Diego, CA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS HANDOFF METHOD AND SYSTEM EMPLOYING SUCH, filed January 23, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/350,162, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and the Assignee is authorized to apply in all countries for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 4-9-09

By: Virginia D. Estes
Title: Assistant Secretary

Leap Wireless International, Inc. 10307 Pacific Center Court San Diego, CA 92121

10808978.doc

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033794 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 09/23/2014